Illinois law.

Section 200.1010  Notice of Hearing

	a)	Written notice setting forth the date, time, place and nature of the hearing, and the name and address of the hearing officer, shall be mailed, by certified mail, to an applicant or holder making a timely written request for hearing at least 14 days prior to the scheduled hearing date.

	b)	The hearing proceedings shall be commenced within 30 days after receipt of the request for hearing, unless the hearing is continued for good cause at the request of any party.
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